506015488 04/15/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6062200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JAMES C RAUTIO	03/12/2020	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONNET SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	126 N. SALINA STREET
City:	SYRACUSE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13202

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16825500

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN L. GRAY			
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan L. Gray/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020			
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=271P001B\_signed\_dec#page1.tif source=271P001B\_signed\_dec#page2.tif

PATENT 506015488 REEL: 052403 FRAME: 0061

## PATENT APPLICATION

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 271P001B

## **DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.63**

Title of Invention:

A METHOD FOR SIMULATING VERTICALLY ORIENTED CURRENT IN A STRUCTURE

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
X The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number  filed on
the state of the s

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors have made certain new inventions and/or useful improvements in the attached application which is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Sonnet Software, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a principal place of business at 126 N. Salina Street, Syracuse, NY 13202, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor James C. Rautio, has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, their entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including all divisionals, continuations, reissues, and reexaminations.

3505769,1 3/3/2020

# LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor;	James C. Rautio		Date:	2 MV	42.202	45
Signature:		272		announce of		
Address:	9312 Runnymede R Phoenix, NY 13135	oad				
STATE OF N	EW YORK	)				
COUNTY OF		) ss.: )				
in and for said satisfactory ev acknowledged	day of	id(s) whose name( ecuted the same)	s) is (are) subscr his/har/thair ar	nown to me	or proved to within instru	ment and
			Notary Pub	lie	- managed and the second and the second	

Page 2 of 2

3505769.1 3/3/2020